1:1, Dual 1:1 and 1:2 Redundant Line Amplifier Systems
Features
• Fault tolerant design
• Fully redundant, hot swappable
power supplies
• Remote control via RS485 or RS422
user selectable
• Automatic/manual control from

Above 14.5 GHz ...................................................... 8 dB maximum
Spurious outputs ............................................................ Below thermal noise
AM/PM conversion.......................................................... 0.5°/dB maximum to 0 dBm output
Isolation .......................................................................... 50 dB minimum
Input return loss .............................................................. 20 dB minimum
*10 dB minimum (refer to table)
Input/output impedance .................................................. 50 ohms
Primary Power Requirements
Voltage .......................................................................... 90–250 VAC
Frequency ..................................................................... 47–63 Hz
Power consumption ...................................................... 40 W typical
Summary Alarm
Contact closure/open for DC voltage and/or amplifier alarm
Status alarm readout on remote control bus
Frequency (GHz) 1:1 Model Number 1:2 Model Number Dual 1:1 Model Number
0.95 – 1.45 RL1-095145* RL2-095145* RL3-095145*
0.95 – 1.75 RL1-095175* RL2-095175* RL3-095175*
0.95 – 2.15 RL1-095215* RL2-095215* RL3-095215*
1.5 – 1.8 RL1-150180 RL2-150180 RL3-150180
2.0 – 2.7 RL1-200270 RL2-200270 RL3-200270
3.4 – 4.2 RL1-340420 RL2-340420 RL3-340420
4.5 – 4.8 RL1-450480 RL2-450480 RL3-450480
5.725 – 6.725 RL1-572672 RL2-572672 RL3-572672
5.845 – 6.430 RL1-584643 RL2-584643 RL3-584643
6.4 – 7.2 RL1-640720 RL2-640720 RL3-640720
7.25 – 8.4 RL1-725840 RL2-725840 RL3-725840
10.7 – 12.75 RL1-107128 RL2-107128 RL3-107128
13.75 – 14.8 RL1-137148 RL2-137148 RL3-137148
17.7 – 21.2 RL1-177212 RL2-177212 RL3-177212
17.7 – 22.0 RL1-177220 RL2-177220 RL3-177220
27.5 – 31.0 RL1-275310* RL2-275310* RL3-275310*
31.0 – 33.0 RL1-310330* RL2-310330* RL3-310330*
* References input/output return loss specification.
1:1, Dual 1:1 and 1:2 Redundant Line Amplifier Systems
Specifications (Cont.)
1:1 Redundant Line Amplifier Functional Block Diagram